

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 18279 of 2025**

=====

VICTOR JHON FERNANDES
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VATSAL H SHARMA(13941) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR.MINHAJ M SHAIKH(6847) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS MEDHA N PANDYA(6171) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Shivam N. Thakkar submits that he has got instructions to appear for the respondent No.2 – original complainant by replacing learned advocate Ms. Medha Pandya, and as such, requests for time. Registry to accept his Vakalatnama.

The matter is posted on 11.06.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI